CAVE DE LORET

Code Cavity
Behalf of the Cavity
Heading

ID Map

Name on the Map
Zone

Length

Latitude

Height

Real tour

Plant tour

Depth

Topo quality
Genesis
Comments

1479
Cova de Loret
Solana de Loret
640
Sogorb
30S
728,509
4417,87
540
190
160
-29
Good topography.
Sink (active or fosil).
On the left bank of Ravine Loret, about 30 meters
above its bed. Entrance 3 x 2.5 metres gives way to
a room of 50 x 25 x 11 meters. At its extreme NE a
pit 2 meters in diameter and 3 meters deep access
to a gallery of 18 x 3 x 3 meters. At its extreme W,
through some blocks will amount to some superior
rooms with abundant blocks (Maximum positive
gap: +22 meters). GENESIS: Former sink with
abundant processes clastics and reconstructive
post. Limestones of Muschelkalk.
This cavity, in prehistoric times had multiple uses:
served as a refuge and was used as a burial place
during the Neolithic period. Cavity late neolithic
burial but it was a good hiding place during the
Bronze.




